FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this Q"; day of OcAne , 2022, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Total Online Protection,
LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, whose address of record is 42914
Cinnamon Lane, Temecula, California 92592 (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to replace the City Data Center
Uninterruptible Power Supply and the HVAC System; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated February 22, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to extend
the term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

l. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“SECTION 3. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of
this Agreement shall commence on February 22, 2022
and end on December 31, 2022.”

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated February 22, 2022,
shall remain in full force and effect.

/11
/17
/1]
/1]

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2022\1st Amendment to PSA for Total Online Protection.docx

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY: hdn(/(/ %)

City Manager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY: WM@/& 52022

Asystant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY: %— 937

City Attorney Date

201 3A\
ACCOUNT DATA: PO ¥ \UUS YUY

By: ol =<

Verified by Finafice Officer V- \S¥¥%
Vo Konds Yo encomOer. e afzi 22
Arildlzz-

{Signatures continued on next page}

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2022\1st Amendment to PSA for Total Online Protection.docx

2



CONSULTANT
TOTAL ONLINE PROTECTION, LLC,
A California Limited Liability Company

(Signature)
t!/t.d'\o@' F~Tassinan
(Typed Name)
Its: %67&@\}
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer I.D. No. %’ 098 1071

ADDRESS: 42914 Cinnamon Ln.
Temecula, CA 92592

TELEPHONE: ( 800) 2658262
FAX: (951) 381-3600
E-MAIL: M‘{‘&SSZWM@‘}QO«—JI)WI‘»@M

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2022\1st Amendment to PSA for Total Online Protection docx



